PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rene Antonio Vega	05/03/2005
Eric P. Traut	04/27/2005
Joy Ganguly	04/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11078141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: Inapoli@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Grzegorz S. Plichta

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19130-7301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Lisa Napoli/

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

110/8141

ECH \$400

PATENT REEL: 015986 FRAME: 0860

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	
I/WE, Rene Antonio Vega, Eric P.	Traut ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 11014
NE 41st Drive, Kirkland, Washington 98033; 17	
98006; have invented subject matter ("INVEN	•
patent application entitled "Systems and Metho	
in a Virtual Machine Environment" ("APPLICATIO	
مردو وناطة فيروطوني اومانا والمالية والمالين التراك	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
•	sts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o
	1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA
	with customer number 41505, to insert
	Serial No. <u>11/078,141</u> , filed
•	ATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
***************************************	was given U.S. Serial No. ;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
•	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	
(and all other applications and patents de	
applications, in and for the United States, it	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	s territories, una un roreign countries
·	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVI	
•	istruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	
litigation regarding letters patent derived there	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and AP	
and perfecting title to the AFF EleATION (and AFF	/ CICATION DERIVATIVES).
5/3/2015	Hero antonio lega
DATE	Rene Antonio Vega
11/27/205	
7/27/2005	Side B. Travita
	ric P. Traut
4/27/2005	Zatan Maria
DATE	oy Ganguiy

PATENT

REEL: 015986 FRAME: 0861